

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4930 OF 2015

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT FOR PRE-FINAL HEARING MATTER

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"None on behalf of the respondent,
despite service of notice.
Leave granted."**

It is submitted that there is sole respondents in this matter and has been served through AD Card but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case despite this Registry's notice dated 10.07.2015 and as per SCR 2013 the time filing for statement of case has been expired.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Id. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for pre-final hearing matter.

Dated this the 31st day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR