

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4930/2015

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-06-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shilja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
for Dr.Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
and Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the respondent.

List the matter in the third week of October,
2019 before an appropriate regular Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[VIDYA NEGI]
COURT MASTER