

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4930/2015

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Jha, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the Parole Rules under the Prisons Act have not yet framed and they are in the process of being framed.

He submits that the State needs one more month's time to frame the Rules.

Accepting the said submissions, the matter is adjourned for one month.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER