

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4930/2015

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-06-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Mr. Shivansh B. Pandya, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Rajpal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned to end of July, 2026.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)